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PETT.ION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

FROM ARER AND HEIGH REGULATIONS J*’)

247 .‘_.‘
Ggr‘

L or we,._M11118m.T.. TomlAn#a0.__legal owner...of the property situate in Butimare
County and which is described in the description aid plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

bereby petition for a Variance from Section..400.1._t0 _DeXSLt SR _9e0e8R0FY build-
1t _yard (waterfront) instesd of the recuired rear

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

See attc hed description

Baltimore, Waryland 21231

...... , 197 3_ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
Law o Bammnm County, 1 s nmp..m of g=neral efrculation through-
Zaning

be posted, and
County in Room 106, (‘nuw Stice Bullding In Towson, Baltimore
1973, 2120800 oietock

dav of.... July.

. ST
e L5 /_'
Zoning Commissioner O Baltimore

Plls

Tk

wniy. 5/30(%

(over)

ZONING DESCRIPTION OF 1018 HOS. 324 AND 333
SECOND ADDITION TO FLAT MO, 2

BOWLEYS QUAI

SITUATED 1N
BALTIHORE «

KISGTLON DI

Begilnning for the same on tho southoast clde of New Sectlon Read,

40 feot wide, at tho dlstwce of 50555 feot, monsured rorthe

along the southesstern TAght-of-way line of sald Hoad, fvon ite interzection
wita the northoust slde of Bouth Scueca Houd, 30 feot wide, ana fronting ca

the eouthoast side of sald New Section Hond 103.0 foet total diutance with

an average dep:h of 309.46 Teet,
Buing known as Lota Nos, 334 and 335 as chown on the plat tiiled,

"SECOND ADDITION TO FLAT NO. 2, GOWLEYS

Res "rds of Baltinore County, Maryland in Flat 3

0,80 wees of land, more or leas,

|
"hulr immediately any further construction.
I

|| weas subsequently fined the sum of $600 by the District Court of Marylanc.

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE 3 BEFORE
from Section 400, 1 of the
Baltimore County : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
Zoning Regulotions
S5E/S of New Section Rood, 505,55' oF
NE of South Seneca #oad
15th District 3 BALTIMORE COUNTY
Williom T. Tomlinson,

Petitioner : No, 74-24-A

OPINION

This cate comes before the Boord on an appeal by the Petitionsr from an
Order of the Zoning Commissioner, datad November 5, 1973, denying u requested variance
1o permit an occessory building in the front yard instead of the required rear yard.

The property that Is the subject of this oppec! is locate i on the southeast side
of Mew Section Road, 505,55 feet northeost of South Seneca Read, in the Fifteunth Election
District of Baltimore County.
Mr. Williom Tomlinson, owner of the subject property, testified that he
began construction of the subject building sometime during the early part of the year 1971,
und that he intended o use it as a dwelling. Mr, Temlinson also testifiea that he began

this construction withoit applying for and obiaining a building permit. The record

Indicates that this was called to the County's attention on April 6, 1971, by the Bowley's
Quarters Improver.ent Asseciction.

Office of Baltimore County, Mr. Tomlimon wes notified by that office on April 7, 1971, to

Ater investigation by the Buildings Engineer's

Mr, Tomlinson was cited for @ violaton, ond

The recerd

|olta indicates that en October 26, 1971, a camplaint was filed with the Departmant of

Permits and Licenses relative fo olectrical work being performed in the subject building,

ven though a stop order hod been issued.

hod apparently not intended to follow thieugh with kix plans to build o dwslling as there

This patition wos the subject of an earlier variance etition for a dwelling
(Cm No. 72-246-A), which rezulted in the granting by the Zoning Commissioner on
»p.n 25, 1972, of two side yard setbacks for the subject building for use os a dwelling.

A later site visit by the Buildings Engineer"s represantative indicated that Mr. Tomlinson

¥
- -
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE .
from Section 400.1 of the
Baltimore Goun:y
Zoning Regulations

CIRCUIT COURT

SB/S of New Section Road, 505,55' FOR
NE of South Seneca Road
15th District & BALTIMORE COUNTY

Millian T, Tomlinson
Petitioner-Appellant .

AT Law
Misc. Docket No, ©
Zoning File No. 74-24-A
o} Folio No. 438

File No. 5321

- - - - - . - - - L3 - 3
PETITION IN SUPPORT OF APPEAL

The Petition of William T. Tomlinson, by his attorney, A.
Gordon Boone, Jr., respectfully represents unto Your Honer

1. That the above named Petitioner and Appellant filed a
Petition for a Zoning Variance SE/S of New Section Road, 505.55
NE of South Seneca Road, 15th District.

2. That the County Board of Appeals by Opinion dated May 14,
1974 denied the said Petition for the reasons set forth in the
aforesaid opinion.

3. That your petitioners aver that the action of the County
Board of Appeals of Baltimore County is erroneous, arbitrary,
capricious, illegal and constituted an abuse of its administrative
discretion for the following reasons:

a. That the decision was improper and acainst the wli.ght of

evidence presented by the petitioners.

b. And for other gnod and sufficient reasons to be assigned

At the time of the hearing on this Appeal.

WHEREFORE, your Petitioners pray that this Honorable Court
reverse the action and decision of the County Board of Appeals

dated May 14, 1974 and enter an Order granting the petition for

Williom 7. Tomlinson - 74-24-A 2.

had been no attempt fo provide necesary sewoge or woter hookups, which are ‘mandatory
for a dwelling shucture. This matter was brought to Me. Tomlimon's attention, and he
wos warned that he cou |d ba hooded for another violation citation.  This apparently
triggered Mr. Tomlinson into requesting another varlance to parmit this building to remain
s an accessory building in the reor of his property which, as stoted previously, hos been
denied by the Zoning Commissioner.

In the mind of this Board, the evidence ond Fstimony presented Ts void of
proof of practical difficulty and/or unrocsonable hardship, Al of the evidence that

might tend fo prove any such difficulty and/or hardship is the result of overt actions by the

Petitioner contrary to existing regulations. While not within the duties or respemsibil=
ities of this Boord, by way of exiraneous comment, the Board feels that a solution fo the

Futitioner's dilemma ~ight lie 1n a return to his origiaal thinking that was apparently

expressad by him to the Zoning Commissionar in Cose No. 72-246-A, |
‘ After ravicwing the evidence and testimony presented in this case, it is the !
|
|

judgment of this Board that under Section 307 of the Zoning Regulctions, the Petitioner has

|| fattod to prove practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship,

ond should be made to |

i; comply with Section 400, 1 of the Regulations coveri~g Accessary Bulldings in Residence ‘
I ones, In fact, hod M. Tomlinton adhered to Baltimere Coviiy Codes and Regulations

[
;‘ after being made aware that they do exisi by Judge Waldrop i1, District Court and by the |

.Zunrm ‘Commissioner, he would not be before this Board, The Boud further concludes |

|| that becausa thero is already a dwelling and twe accessory buildings on his property, and

lnm Me. Tomlinson has, in our opinion, croated for himself any hardship or difficuliy that

||exists, the petition for variance shall be denied and the Order of the Zoning Commissionsr, |

| dated November 5, 1973, shell be affimed.

zoning variance SE/S of New Section Read, 505.55' NE of South
Seneca Woad 15th District, Baltimore County and grant such nther

relief as the nature of this case may require.

A. Gordon Boone, Jr.

11 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
B825-5506

Attorney for Appellants

| of May, 1974, by the County Bocrd of Appecls, GRDERED that the varionca petitioned

ﬁn'.l |y
Bupm

(Mo at'dl)

For the reasans set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this

ORDER

Hih o,

rq be and the same is hereby DENIED,

Any aopeal from this decision must be in cccordance with Chapter 1100,

| subtitle B of Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTHMORE COUNTY

T HEREBY CERTIFY, that a copy of the aforegoing Petition

Was Seiveu on the SECTutaTy Of LNe LoUNLy BOALU OF nppeals ror

Baltimore cowity, wounty Uiricw oulluiny, iowson

Lile dimt uay 0. June,

I, Owt 8

197,

aryiana 140,

A. Gotuon ooone, Jr.

) SeCIwialy OF TR LOUNTY DOAFY OF

APpPaLs TOT BALTiMOre Lounty, 0o hereby acknowieage v2CC0ipt of a

copy of the aforegoing Petition for and on behalf of the County

¥oard of Apeals for Baltimore County.

AEUET

MARD 6 1875

h,sp

Secretary
County Board of Appeals
for Baltimore County



§ d o

Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of property, and public heariag on the above petition

am it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts

the above Variance should be had; arl it further appearing that by reason ofe. oo mnoaennnnn

should be granted.

aVarianee ...
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County this ... ... ..
day of ooooooaee ceeen, 197 ., that the herein Petition for a Variance should be and the

same s granted, from and after the dale of ins orler.

Zoning Comniissicner of Baltimore County

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on th above Pition

: and Zrlppﬂring that by reason of failure to show i and
D {}n_, P A E S

the Ln Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

PETITION FOR VARIANCE » IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
from Section 400.1 of the
Baltimere County Zoning
Regulations

SE/S of New Section 505.55
KE of South Seneca Road
15th District

- FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

MISC, CASE: 5321
* DOCKET ' 9

FOLI1O t 438
WILLIAM T. TOMLINSON »

Petitioner *

*
resnasannnn

MEMORANDUM OPINION

This matter involves an appeal from he County Board

of Appeals of Baltimore County, which by its Order dated May 14,
1974, denied to Mr. William T. Tomlinson a requested variance
from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
to permit an accessory building in the front yard instead of
the raquired recar yard. The property involved is located on
the southeast side nf New Sactinsa Road 505.55 fent novthesss
of South Sencca Road in the 15th Election District of Baltimore
County, alsc known as 650 New Section Road,

The appeal was filed with this Court on June 13,
1974. A hearing was held by the Court on Avmust 21, 1974 at
which time counsel for Appellant presented argument. Appellant's
counsel has submitted a memorandum of fact and law which has
bean reviewed by the Court. Having reviewed the transcriot,

memorandum and the law, the Court is now in a position to make

“to grant variances from height and area
Inqulations, from off-street parking regula-
tions and from sign regulations, only in

cases where strict compliance with the Zoning
ulations for Baltimore County would resnlt

in practical difficulty or unreasonable hard-

ship. No increase in residential density
beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning
Regulations snall be permitted as a result of
any such grent of variance from hmight or area
regulations. Furthermore, any such variance

shall be granted only if in strict harmony with
the spirit and intent of said height. area,

off-street parking or sign regulations, and

only in such manner as to grant relief without
substantial injury to public health, safety,
and general welfare.” (Emphasis added, )

The Board found that the testimony m-en;:tud by the
Petitioner was "void of proof of practical difficulty and/or
unreasonable hardship." The Board went on to state, “All
of the evidence that might tend to prove any such difficulty
and/or hardship is the result of overt actions by the
Petitione: contrary to existing regulations." This finding
was based principally on the testimony of Mr. William Tomlinson,
the Petitioner. The facts are as follows:

Mr. Tomlinson began construction of the subject
building sometime during the carly part of 1971; he intended
to use it as a dwelling. lle had begun eonstruction without
applying for or obtaining a building permit. Upon a complaint
by the Bowieys Quarters Improvement Association on hpril 6,
1971, and after an investigation by the Buildings Engineer's

Office of Baltimore County, Mr. Tomlinson was notified on

petition for a dwelling (Case no. 72-246-A) which resulted

in the granting by the Zoning Commis-ioner on April 25, 1972,
of two side yard setbacks for the subject building for use

as a dwelling. A later site visit by the Buildings Engineer
representative indicated that Mr. Tomlinson had apparently
nat intended to complete his plan to erect a dwelling as there
had been no attempt to provide necessary sewace or water hook-
ups, which are mandatory for such a structure. This matter
was brought to Mr. Tomlinzon's attention, whereupon he

1y ther variance to permit this building

to remain as an accessory building in the front of his property.
The second requested variance, having becn denied.by the
Zoning Commissioner and the County Board of Apgeals, is now
the subject of this appeal.

The Court must lcok at all of the facts and circum-
stances of a zoning appeal in light of the principles set forth

in Haldeman v. Board of County Commissioners of Howard County,

253 Md. 298 (1969), where the Court, concerning the scope of
review, said:

"We have often repeated the Principles here
applicable: courts have no power to rezone
and may not substitute their judgment for that
of the expertize of the zoning authority,
Kirlman v. Montoomery Courty Couneil, 251 md.
273, 247 A.2d 255 (1968); Boslev v. Hospital
for Consumptives, 246 Md. 197, 227 A.2d 746
(1967); Board of County Comn'rs for Prince

George's County v. Farr, 242 Md, 315, 218 aA.2d

~
a 923 (1966). It has long been settled that the
£ 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this 4 dav its decision. April 7, 1971 to halt immediately any further construction. Zoning authority's d-tagmimtiun 1a: correct LE
B ~ ) . . there were such legally sufficient evidence as
Noyesmber .., 197 3, thal the above Variance be the same (s hereby DE? The petition was filed pursuant to Section 307 Mr. Tomlinson was cited for a violation and subsequently fined would make the question fairly debatable, Ark
7 -~ i . . Redi-Mix Concrete Corp. v. Smith, 251 Md. 1
. . of the Zoning Regulations which states in part: the rum of Six Hundred ($6'0.00) Dollars by the District court 246 A.2d 220 (1968); Mavor and City Council of

o~ Ao G It v
Zoning CommIssiofer 3 Baltuore County WEer. 07 Varianees of Maryland. Georee's co 234 A.2d 140 (1967)-

The Zoning Commissioner nf Baltimore County
and the County Board of Appeals upon appeal,
shall have and they are hereby given the power

This property was the subject of an earlier variance

Agneslane, . w. Lucas, 247 Md. 612, 233 a.2d
757 (1967}. Furtner, the one who attacks the
determination made by the authority must show

-2
B_ﬂ‘ e
a
ga : ) '
: (e st
"
"that it was arbitrary, unrcasonable or
capricious. Kirkman v. Mortgomery County
counci), supra; HAaneslane, Inc. v Lucas, @ ) - & . X
supr oslev ¥. Hospital for Conswnptives,
supra; Mayor & City council of Balto. v.
Sapero, 230 Md. 291, 16 1.2d 6884 (1952)." )
*
The questions before the Court at this time are:
. RE: Peticion for Variance * Baltimore County Office of
(1) was there ample legally sufficicnt evidence to make the SE/S of New Section Road
505.55' NE of South * PLANNING & ZONING
issue before the Board "fairly debatable.” and if so; (2) . BEFOR | Siniza Rodde 18eh
REs FETUTION FOR VAKL . | oplisniy "
he that the Board's determination was e " - i Willfes T Tomitaven
bk theiAmeellant Bhovn | taction 400.1 of the OF A Petitioner i November 5, 1973

arbitrary, unreasonable or capricious.

This Court realizes that it has no authority to

Aaltinore County

tions

ND. 74-24-A (Item NO.245
*

i i i sction Rend, . LTINGRE APPEAL TO THE COUNTY ROARD OF APPEALS A. Gordon Boons, Jr., £
substitute its judgment for that of the zoning authority but ;| PFt i .1:::‘:‘"
I . Boa T N T
is limited to the above determinations. No. 7he2bap . owson, Maryland 21204
I of ieuth Sensen Rond . 51

A review of the transcript reveals to t‘hls court
that the evidence presented before the Board was sufficient
to make the issue "fairly debatable.” The Petitioner having
filed this appeal has the burden of proving to this Court
that the Board's action was arbitrary, capricious or unreason-

able. It is this Court's opinion that the Petitioner has

Now comes the Pecitioner, William T. Tomlinson, by his
Attorney, A. Gordon Boone, Jr. and requests an Appeal
from the decision of the Zoning Commissioner of Nov. 5,1973
in the above captioned case, to the County Board of Appeals.

':_// Ay
e " 7 ,,,ﬂ/x/ v}’”/

RZ:  Petition for Varisace
SE/S of New Saction Road, 505.5%
NE of South Seneca Road - 15th
District
William T, Tomlinsoa - Petitionsr
NO, 74-24-A (Item No. 245)

Dear Mr, Boone:

I have this date passsd my Order in the above captioned matter.
Copy of said Order is attached.

Flease enter nnoappeal in the anove same 10 the Sipeilt Bty o Ha .
" 4 hi vs
failed to establich that the Board abused the discretion vested ot 4 ) . . I B @iiliam T. Tomlinson K. Cordon Boone, JT- 7 ry cruly yours,
Court Tor baltimore lounty and forward all necesmary papers i 4
L | Petitioner 11 W. Pennsylvania Avenue /
in it by law. thereto. 3] Towson, Maryland 21204 e?
jon of the count: Ve 23098 S. ERIC DI NENNA
For the abova reasons, the opinion of the County Zoning Commissioner
Board ¢f Appeals of Baltimore County is hereby AFFIRMED this SED’arl
" day of September, 1974, and the Petitioner's appeal T RerdenBoome Trs oFF 473 e Attachimants
1

is heveby DENIED,

H. KEMP MacDANIEL
JUDGE

Copy to:
A. Gordon Hoone. Esq.

Mr. Joseph Kasher. y

County Board of Appeals -

Richard D. Byrd, Assistaat County Solicitor

- -

ernaylvan.a Avenue
aryland 21204

5=36
Etterney for Petitioner

FONIME CRPAKTMENT
B =

cci Mr. Joseph Kashen
650 New Saction Road
Baltimore, Marylaad 21220

MAROD 6 1975

| & gassew Boske s
1 wasr P Ave
Towson. e, 21204
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PETITION FUR VARIANCE @ IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
from Section 400.1 of the
Daltimore County Zoning L FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
Regulations
SE/S of Mew Section 505.55 5
NE of South Seneca Road MISC, CASE: 5321
15th District & DOCKET : 9
FOLIO 1 438

WILLIAM T. TOMLINSON -

Petitioner -

MEMORP:DUM_OPINION

This matter involves an appeal from the County Board
of Appeals of Baltimore County, which by its Order dated May 14,
i974, denied to Mr. William T. Tomlinson a requested variance
from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore Cournty Zoning Regulations
to permit an accessory building in the iront yard instead of
the required rear yard. The property invelved is located on
the southeast side of New Section Road 505.55 feet northeast
of South Seneca Road in the 15th Election District of Baltimore
County, also known as 650 Mew Section Road.

The appeal was filed with this Court on June 13,
1974. A hearing was held by the Court on August 21, 1974 at
which time counsel for Appeiiant presented argument. Appellant's
counsel has submitted a memorandum of fact and law which has
been reviewed by the Court. Having reviewed the transcriot,
memorandum and the law, the Court is now in a position to make
its decision.

The petition was filed pursuant to Section 307
of the Zoning Reguiatiuns which states in part:

"Sec. 307 Variances

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

and the County Board of Appeals upon appeal,
shall have and they are hereby given the power

- - | ]

"to grant variances from height and area
requlations, from off-atrzet parking ruqulh-
tions and from sign regulations, onl
cases where strict compliance with tl the zanig
Regulations for Baltimore County would result
in pr: tical difficulty or unreasonable hard-
-hi.g. NHo increase in residential density

beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning
Regulacionn shall be permitted as a result of
any auch grant of variance from height or area
regulatiors. Furthermore, any such variance |
shall be granted only if in strict harmony with |
the spirit and intent of said height. area, |
off-gtreet parking or sign regulations, and |
only in such manne: as to orant relief without

substantial injury to public health, safety,

and general welfare." {Erphasis added.) !

The Board found that the testimony presented Iy the f

Petitioner was “void of pro~’ of practical difficulty and/or
unreasonable hardship." The Board went on to state, "All |
of che evidence that might tend to prove any such difficulty
and/or hardship is the result of overt actions by the
Petitionor contrary to existing regulations.” This finding
was bazed principally on the testimony of Mr. William Tomlinson,
the vatitioner. The facts are as follows:
Mr. Tomlinson began construction of the subject
building sometime during the early part of 1971; he intended
to use it as a dwelling. He had begun construction without
applying for or cbtaining a building permit. Upon a complaint

by the Bowleys Quaters Improvement Association on April 6,

1971, and after an investigation by the Buildings Engineer's
office ot Baltimore County, Mr. Tomlinson was notified on
April 7, 197i to halt immediately any further construction.
Mr. Tomlinson was cited for a violation and subsequently fined
the sum o. fix Hundred (§600.00) Dollars by the District Court
ot Maryland.

This property was the subject of an earlier variance

petition for a dwelling (Case No. 72-246-A)} which resulted

in the granting by the Zoning Commissioner on April 25, 1972,
of two side yard setbacks for the subject building for use

as a dwelling. A later site visit by the Buildings Engineer
representative indicated that Mr. Tomlinsoa had apparently
not intencded to complete his plan to erect a dwelling as there
had been no attempt to provide necessary sewage or water hook-
ups, which are mandatory for such a structure. This matter
wWas brought to Mr. Tomlinson's attention, whereupon he

another vari

to permit this building
to remain as an acc: ssory building in the front of his property.
The second requested variance, having been denied by the
Zoning Commissioner and the County Board of Appeals, is now
the subject of this appeal.

The Courc must look at all of the facts and circum-
stances of a zoning appeal in light of the principles set forth

in Haldeman v. Board of County igsi of Howard County,

253 Md. 298 (1969), where the Ccurt, concerning the scope of
review, said:

"We have often repeated the principles here
applicable: courts have no power to rezone
and may not substitute their judgment for that
of the expertise of the zoning authority.
Kirkman v. Montgomery fount: uncil, 251 Md.
273, 247 A.2d 255 (1968); Bosley v. Hospital
for Consumptives, 246 Md. 137, 227 h.2d 746
(1967); Board of County Comm'rs for Prince
Geozge's County v. Farr, 242 Md, 315, 218 A.2d
923 (1966). It has long been settled that the
zoning authority's determination is correct if
there were such legally sufficient evidence as
would make the question fairly debatable. Ark
Redi-Mix Concrete Corp. v. Smith, 251 Md. 1,
246 A.2d 220 (1968); Mayor and City Council of
Greenbelt v, Bd. of County Comm‘'rs for Prince
George's County, 247 fd. 670, 234 A.2d 140 (1967):
Agneslane, Inc. v. Lucas, 247 Md. 612, 233 A.2d
757 {1967). Further, the one who attacks the
determination made by the authority must show

N

JUDIEER'S OFFICE

FLLE NO. _BeTl=]52«15

OF COHFLAINT Hr, ¥oad, sea attached lotter from

CEFEDAT'S
HAME

ADDRESS $37 lew Ssction Road
HECEIVED BY __B, Collison PHONE

LEITER Xy FERS(N

@»

wirteE o uM_MMMA_

Ready Jisse mo slestrionl

g.,.,,, i %“:3 " }Wnsmm DIVISION

- &--n Cuantl. Murgland
AND LICENSES

P&‘ o SreaBatae

A namn FIIE X0,

it has besn

Mr. 0. Ro MOvuth « 651 Now Sectim Reed

and sines eombiwustion of this strwsture wme
A8 is ouwr

el Anlly disregerding Balte, 0o, bulldlag

ade,
Weuld ysur effiss kindly sheck sut this situatiet

 Shat the ownur 13 oase

[ @

“that it was arbitrary, unreasonable or

capricious. Kirkman v. Montgomery County
Council, supra; Agnesl ane, Inc. v. Lucas,

Bsupra: Bosley v. Hospital for Consumptives.

supra: Mayor & City Council of Balto. v.
Sapero, 230 Md. 291, 186 A.2d BB4 (1962)."

The questions before the Court at this time are:

(1) was there ample legally sufficient evidence to make the
issue before the Board "fairly debatable,” and if so; (2)
has the Appellanc shown that the Board's determination was
arbitrary, unreascnable or capricicus,

This Court realizes that it has no authority to
substitute its judgmant for that cf the zoning authority but
is limited to the above determinations.

A review of the transcript reveals to this Court
that tha evidence presented before the Board was sufficient
to make the issue "fairly debatable.” The Petitioner having
filed this appeal has the burden of proving te this Court
,that the Board's action was arbitrary, capricicus or unreason-
able. It is this Court's opinicn that the Petitioner has
failed to establish that the Board abused the discretion vested
in it by law.

For the above reasons, the opinion of the County

Board of Appeals of Baltimore County ‘s hereby AFFIRMED this

day of September, 1974, and the Petitioner': appeal

is hereby DENIED,

H. KEMP MacDANIEL
JUDGE
copy to:
A, Gordon Boone, Esq.
Mr. Joseph Kashen

County Board of Appeals '
Richard D. Byrd, Assistant County Solicitor

.-

BALSRMORE COUNTY, MaRYLEND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO..5._Eric QNeona, Zoning Commis:

Date ety 18, 1973

Willian 3. Fromm, Director
FROM...
oy g and ZEATRY ™

SUBJECT.__P 2Th-24-A,  Southeast side of New Section Road 505.55 feet

Hortheast of Seneza Auad
Petition for Variance for a Rear Yard

Petitioner - iam T, Tomlinscn

I5th District

HEARINC:  Monday, Ju.v 30, 1973 (10:00 4.x, |

The staff of the 0ff'ce of Plannine ana
cemment on this petitian at this time.

oring will affer no

The above complaint has beea received and is being investigated, If the field NAKE, PHONE, : 5
7
a of the County Building Code, ADDRESS, 637 New Smotion Bwd
necessary action will be taken. / RECEIVED BY____ 0Al Thewpeem PHQNE, LerTeR__ B PRRSON

v The above camplaint has been ruceived and 1s being investigated. If the field inspection ——

diszloses a violation of the Baltimors County Elsctrical Code, necessary sction will te taken.

Mr, Stanley Wood - Area Supervisor
b9l-3957

This job was stoppe) oy Ar. Wood on tm day the telsphons
call was received on April 7,

—r

upervisor

Complainanta
Copy Form 058

E%Mm

e



Baltimore County, Marglasd
Department OFf Publtc Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MAFYLAND 21204
s of Engimseriog

July 16, 1373

Hr. S, Exfe DiVNan-a
Zoning Comeiasion:

: Item #4345 (1972-1573)
“voperty Owner: William T. Tozlinson
Yeow Sactien Rosd, SOF' KT of Sensca Foad
Sresent Zoninp: P
Trojeoed Toning:
aceeacory bulld:

* th

ng in
redr yard
“trtricty 15th Mo, Aeres: C.80 mere

Dear-‘fr. DiNannas

The follo
for roviow by

s~erty in connoctd

The commenta su
remain vald and 3
referred to I

y

Chiof, fureau of s

ey Sheet
WE k& % L7 Pos. Shects

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ariance from Sactdion L0D.1 o permit sn
front vard (waterfront} inztead

hed 4n repard to the plat submitted to this office
m*ttae in connecticn with tha subject ito

noction with Iten F117 (1971 - 1572)
» ttem 2L (1972 - 1373), Those comuonts are

August 2, 1973

Hr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Conmissionar
County OFFI
Towson, Mar

Re: ltem 245 - June 26, 1973 - _erC”
Property Owner: '.illiam T. Tomlinson
lep-snczlon Road, 505' NE of Seneca Road -
Variance from Section 400.1 to permit an accessary building in t
front yard (waterfront) instead of the required rear ya
District 15

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No major traffic problems are anticipated by the requested variance
for an accessary building in the front yard.

Very truly yours,

el AN

Michael S, Flanigan
Traffic Enginecr Associate

MSF/pk

DFPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Fuasne J. Cuwrrono. PE Wi, T. MiLzer
on amare Taarmc anemess

i~
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it
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pet
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BEALTH DEPARTUENT
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but

FOAM) GF EDUCA How

the
the

one

BALTINORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITT &

rope
result of this review and inspection.

appropriatencss of the zoning action requested,

plans or problems with regard to the development
Plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report with

southeast side of New Section Road, 505 feet northeast
of south Seacca Road, in the 15th District of
Baltimore County.

approximitely 67 feet from the road. On the

east side of the property there is a small storage
building that is approximately 19'xl10', the
rear of the property, and the subject of this
petition, is a proposed accessory building to be
located ten(l0) feet from the easternmost
Property line and is to be located in thu front
yard on a water front property.

August 27, 1973

Gordon Bcone, Jr.,
W. Pennsylvania Avenue
son, Maryland 21204

RE: Variance Petition
Item 245 (1972-1973
William T. Tomlinson - Petitioner

r Mr. Boone:

'
The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed
plans submitted with the above referenced
ition and has m>4c an on site field inspection
rty. The following comments are a

These comments are not intended to indicate the

to assure that all parties are made aware of

Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to
at: of the zoning.

The subject property is located on the

This property is currently improved with a
story brick dwelling that is situated

—BaLrMore C'ounTy, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Mr. S. Eric
Offize of P
Councy Offf
Towson, Mar.

Dear Mr. pi

[
June 26, 19

DerartmMENT OF HEALTH——

DONALD J. ROOP, MD., MP.H.

June 28, 1973 Baruty atare amc covmTy mEALTR SPFICER

DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
lanning and Zoning

ce Building

yland 21204

omments on Ttem 245, Zoning Advicory Committece Meeting
73, are as follows:

Fropercy Ouwner: Willlam T. Tomlinson

Location: New Section Road, 505' NE of Semeca Road

Present Zoning: R.D.P.

Propesed Zoning: Variance from section 400.1 to permit
an accessory bullding in the Front yard (waterfront)
instead of the required rear yard

Diserice: 15

Ha. Acres: 0.80

Metropolitan water {s avallable. “rivate sewage disposal
system functioning satisfactorily at this time.

HYB:mne

Very rruly you

. -
T
o S5 I A
T 1s W, Devlin, Dircctor
B AU OF EXVIRONME/NTAL SERVICES

A. Gordon Boone,
Item 245 (1972-1973
August 27, 1573

Jr.,

This petition was the subject of an earlier
Variance petition for a dwelling (Case Ne.T2-246A).
Apparently the petitioner has deeided nat to convert
this structure, which is partially completec,
into a dwelling and now expects to use it as
an accessory structuro.

This petition is aceepted for f, g on the
date of the enclosed filing cortifica Natice
of the hearing date and time, which will bo held
not less than 30, nor morc than 90 days after the
date on the filing certificate, will br forrarded
to you in the near future.

Very truly yours, -
£ ] fgnr S

S
'KZR‘N J% DILLON, JR., Chairman

Zoring Advisory Committec

JIDJr. :Jp
(Enclosure)
©c: Samuel Framm, Surveyor

3210 Southgreen Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

WILLIAM D. FROMM
oracron

8 FRIC DINENNA
Z0MING coumissionEn

July 5, 1973

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoniag Commisioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of ing
Baltimors Zounty Offics Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenrg:

Comments on Item #245, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, June 26 1973, are a5 folloms:

Property Owner: William T. Tomlinson

Location: New Section Road, 505' NE of Seneca Road

Prasent Zoning: R.D.P

P Zoning: Variance from Section 400.1 to permit an gecessory building in the front
yard (waterfront) instead of the required rear yad

Distrier; 15

No. Acres: 0.80 acres

This plan has been reviewed and there are ne site-planning facton requiring comment if the
propasal is to be fer private use only.

Very taly yours, )
b S M ;..»-L&‘f
 John L. Wimbley

Planning Spe. Talist i1
Project Plonning Divi

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFIce of

PLANNING AND ZoNING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON DUILDING

103 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
AMEA COBE 301 PLANNINA wssal1  romina ssaser



BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Data: June &6, 1973

¥-. 5. Eric Dilenna
Zoning Comnlssioner
County Office Building
Towsan, Maryland 21204
Z.A.C. Meoring of: Tuesday June 26, 1573
Ra: Iten 2h5

Property Owmer: Willlum T. Tomlins

Location: Raw sacu.on Road, 505' NE of Seneca Road

Present Zonings R.D.P.

Proposed. Zon].ngx"'ar)_.ncu from Section 40O.1 to permit an accessory building

in the front yard (waterfront) instead of the required rear

ynni
District: 15
No. Acres: 0.50 acres
Doar Mr. DiNanna:
No offeat on studer jpulations

Vory truly ygurs,

WHP/ml . Nick
Fleld Raprezen
PE'II'IIOﬁ MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
Wall_Mop Original Duplicate Tracing
FUNCTION e e e T e o | & Ton T 3:_."_

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition numbe - added to
outline

Denicd

Granted by
zC, BA, CC, CA

Revised Plans:
Reviewed by: E i i ! Change in outline or description___Yes

No

Previous Map

S

BALTIMOREFOUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING "n ZONING
County Ofiice Buiiding.

11l W. Chesopeake Avenur
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Voor AT o BT A e G e

ay o

2otz Compiiancs
e Tamlosas ity =
Petitioneds Attomey_ Do, Reviewsd w P

= This i not to be intemperted o3 occeptance of the Patition for assignment of a hearing
date.

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

ORIGINAL

§ CERTIFICATE Of

OFF'CE OF
Essex Times

00 Eastera Bivé
Esser, I, 21221 July 16 -19 73

THIS IS TO, UEI}TIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
5, arl. Dinenna
Zonin; Ceacdasioner of Haltimsra County

was inserted in ESSEX TIMES u eekly news-

in County, once & weei
for on: sauceassive: weekd before the
16th  dayof July 1973 ; that isto say,
the szme was inserted in the issue of July 12, 1573,

Stromberg Publications, lnc.

Hoy-29-1

mmlSH Date of Posting. iu..../«.

Petilioner: . >
Location of property:. h",[’ s L oy o J;ff” 7 S
uué...gz...._éékm,,a{l e
Z, /'-z-/ Ol o Al Dbt adorileree D
'7/ Tx ;ﬂf "7'/ L/j pd s G oy

Hemarks: 5
. M. ol 3,

Tosted by ... £ -ﬁ?’é;

Signature

BALTIMORE SRUNTY, MARYLAND Ihe. EOD 8 | BALTIMBRE COUNTY, MARYLAND ‘ 15303
OFFICE OF FINASAE . REVENUE DIVISION | OFrice JIEPIMANCE . REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIFT MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

2. 1973 accouwt__01.462 L ly 16, 1974 acrouny_ 01,712

amounr__ §40,00 avouny_ $17.00

S aisTmisurion oisvwimurion
wiTE - EASHIER Pk - ABENEY. veLow - custouEn wTE - Casmen InR - AGENEY veLLow - cusTomEn
A. Gordon Boone, Jr., Esquire Crse No. 74-24~A = William T, Tomlirson

Cq.l of #1ling of an appeal and posting of property on < Cost of contified do il b s
No, 74-24-A

.mls«mu Siclan Boad, 801, 1520 of foath ng-q‘l s g4 605w 17 17.0CH:

Road - 15th Distr
Willlam T. 'l'cml.hllﬂn Petitionar ‘0

BALTIMGRES=OUNTY, MARYLAND No. 61 14¢ IMOR
gl i D@y wans® e 19383
I MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

*oave____ July 30, 1973 accounr 01-662 L oave_ MY €y 1973 accoumr_Ol-662

Avount_ SL7,00

vELLOW - cusvomEn

zuuu
of i eey ance
property o v lm for Yael for V. T, Tomlinson

> W #1l=2l-a e F

Cont of Advertisement,

®
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

...... Guly.da 1923

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was
published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., aBOetiwacs:

..... 3 > District

Petitioner:

Locstion of property:...5 &
ettt L.
Loeation of Signs.. /s

CERTIFICATE CF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Tounon, Maryland

Hif-2¢0 A

Date of Posting 2:73.

Posted for: ﬁd’Mag erenils jﬁ/ _?a WL E RN
Holtram 7

52{,M:«.,Mmﬁ/ fh -fi /

Date of return

Protestant's Exhibits

%//‘1/‘23:, )
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